acquired,  each of which are included in our Registration Statement on Form S-1,
File No. 333-83648.

   F-1

   Five Star Quality Care, Inc.
   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
   At June 30, 2002
   (amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

   Adjustments
   -----------

Edgar Filing: FIVE STAR QUALITY CARE INC - Form 8-K

4

   Overland
   Park
   Historical   Sale   Pro Forma
   ----------   ----   ---------
   (A)

ASSETS

Current assets
Cash   $   4,983   $  12,700   $  17,683
Accounts receivable, net   27,388   --   27,388
Due from Marriott Senior Living Services   12,722   --   12,722
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   4,009   --   4,009
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Total current assets   49,102   12,700   61,802

Restricted cash   4,318   --   4,318
Fixed assets, net   50,455   (12,663)   37,792
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Total assets   $ 103,875   $   37   $ 103,912
   =========   =========   =========

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued expenses   $  16,823   $   --   $  16,823
Accrued compensation   5,858   --   5,858
Accrued real estate taxes   1,519   --   1,519
Due to affilates, net   20   --   20
Other liabilities   542   --   542
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Total current liabilities   24,762   --   24,762

Long term liabilities   11,568   37   11,605

Shareholders' equity
   Common stock, par value $0.01 per share   85   --   85
   Additonal paid in capital   78,948   --   78,948
   Accumulated deficit   (11,488)   --   (11,488)
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Total shareholders' equity   67,545   --   67,545

Total liabilities and shareholders' equity   $ 103,875   $   37   $ 103,912
   =========   =========   =========

   F-2

   Five Star Quality Care, Inc.
   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
   For the Year ended December 31, 2001
   (amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

   Spin-Off   Lease of 31 Marriott Facilities

Edgar Filing: FIVE STAR QUALITY CARE INC - Form 8-K

5

   and FSQ   --------------------------------   Offering
   Historical   Adjustments   Historical   Adjustments   Adjustments
   ----------   -----------   ----------   -----------   -----------
   (G)   (M)

Revenues   $ 229,235   $   --   $ 277,499   $   --   $ --   $ 506,734

EXPENSES
Property level operating costs and
   expenses   211,850   --   185,042   --   --   396,892
Depreciation and amortization   1,274   (868) (B)   24,155   (24,155) (H)   --   406
General and administrative   15,627   (3,298) (C)   20,115   (307) (I)   --   32,137
Rent   --   7,000  (D)   --   63,000  (J)   --   70,000
FF&E Rent   --   --   --   7,354  (K)   --   7,354
Interest, net   (43)   43  (E)   19,335   (19,335) (L)   --   --
   ---------   ----------   -----------   ---------   -------   ---------
Total expenses   228,708   2,877   248,647   26,557   --   506,789

Income (loss) before income taxes   527   (2,877)   28,852   (26,557)   --   (55)

Provision for income taxes   --   (823)   10,098   (9,295)   --   (20)
   ---------   ----------   -----------   ---------   -------   ---------

Net Income   $   527   $   (2,054)   $   18,754   $ (17,262)   $  --   $   (35)
   =========   ==========   ===========   =========   ======   =========

Weighted Average Shares Outstanding   4,374   250  (F)   3,823   8,447

Earnings per Share   $   0.12

   April 1, 2002 Acquisition   Overland
   ----------------------------------   Park
   Historical   Adjustments   Sale / Leaseback   Pro forma
   ----------   -----------   ----------------   ---------
   (N)

Revenues   $  14,217   $   --   $ 520,951   $   --   $ 520,951

EXPENSES
Property level operating costs and
   expenses   8,505   --   405,397   --   405,397
Depreciation and amortization   313   722  (O)   1,441   (360) (R)   1,081
General and administrative   1,462   (1,377) (P)   32,222   --   32,222
Rent   4,579   (4,579) (Q)   70,000   1,268  (S)   71,268
FF&E Rent   --   --   7,354   --   7,354
Interest, net   --   --   --   --   --
   ---------   --------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Total expenses   14,859   (5,234)   516,414   908   517,322

Income (loss) before income taxes   (642)   5,234   4,537   (908)   3,629

Provision for income taxes   (225)   1,832   1,587   (318)   1,269 (T)
   ---------   --------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Net Income   $   (417)   $  3,402   $ 2,950   $   (590)   $   2,360

Edgar Filing: FIVE STAR QUALITY CARE INC - Form 8-K

6

   =========   ========   =========   =========   =========

Weighted Average Shares Outstanding   8,447

Earnings per Share   $ 0.28

   F-3

   Five Star Quality Care, Inc.
   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
   For the six months ended June 30, 2002
   (amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

   April 1, 2002
   Acquisition and
   Overland Park
   Historical   Sale / Leaseback   Pro Forma
   ----------   ----------------   ---------

Revenues:
   Revenues from residents   $ 249,238   $   3,627   (U)   $ 252,865
   Interest income   182   --   182
   ---------   ---------   ---------
   249,420   3,627   253,047

Expenses:
  Property level operating expenses   201,157   2,316   (U)   203,473
  Management fee to Marriott   8,056   --   8,056
  Rent expense   36,977   634   (V)   37,611
  General and administrative   7,690   --   7,690
  Depreciation   671   (180)   (W)   491
  Impairment of assets   1,649   --   1,649
  Restructuring costs   112   --   112
  Spin off and merger expense, non recurring   2,829   --   2,829
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Total expenses   259,141   2,770   261,911

Loss from continuing operations before income taxes   (9,721)   857   (8,864)

Provision for income taxes   --   --   --
   ---------   ---------   ---------

Loss from continuing operations   (9,721)   857   (8,864)

Loss from discontinued operations   (978)   --   (978)
   ---------   ---------   ---------

Net loss   $ (10,699)   $   857   $  (9,842)
   =========   =========   =========

Weighted Average Shares Outstanding   6,644   6,644

Edgar Filing: FIVE STAR QUALITY CARE INC - Form 8-K

7

Basic and diluted loss per share from:
  Continuing operations   $   (1.46)   $   (1.33)
  Discontinued operations   (0.15)   (0.15)
   ---------   ---------